Competition Chess Valley League - Div. 4 (45 overs)

Harrow St. Mary's vs HHTCC Sunday 2nd XI

at Headstone Lane

Innings of Harrow St. Mary's on  Sunday 25th June 2023
BATTING
[ 6] 4|Balls [Mins [BATSMEN [HOW oUT [BOWLER
S Alplistein ct Dave Jenkins Matt Scears
R Patel NOT OUT
G Kupdi C&B Dil Khan
D Patel Bowled Farhan Sadiq
Y Munala ct Dave Jenkins Dil Khan
N Sampath Bowled Dil Khan
H Patel NOT OUT
Byes Leg Byes 2 No Balls 4 Wides 9 Extras
Harrow won toss BOWLING TOTAL (5 wkts)
BOWLER OVERS |MDNS RUNS |WKTS
Matt Scears 8 0 66 1
Callum Humphrey 10 0 72 0
Dil Khan 10 2 47 3
Farhan Sadiq 10 0 51 1
Henry Morgan 5 0 30 0
Julius Jesudoss 2 0 30 0

FALL OF WICKETS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SCORE:
BATSMAN No.

REPORT

Lost at home to Harrow St Marys and it appeared over at their place they had a much stronger side and we had
weaker one, or certainly younger. As last year Dil Khan was the Hemel bowler amongst the wickets with 3 - 47 t
But for Harrow St M. The 2 Patels were their main men with the bat with R Patel opening and returning 120* ant
coming in at 7 and scoring 72*. 292 - 6 a bit of a mommoth score to chase in 45 overs. Hemel gave it a go but n
quite made it. Dil Khan matched his wickets with top score of 49, opener Mike Samuels made 44 and Dave Jue
hit 41. But always against it and Hemel ended with 239 - 6 to lose by 53, marginally better than the 60 last year.



Competition

Chess Valley League - Div. 4 (45 overs)

Harrow St. Mary's

vs HHTCC Sunday 2nd XI

at Headstone Lane

Innings of HHTCC Sunday 2nd XI on  Sunday 25th June 2023
BATTING
6] 4|Balls [Mins [BATSMEN [HOW oUT [BOWLER
Mike Samuels # Bowled G Kupdi
Colin Willetts LBW H Patel
Neil Morgan Bowled G Kupdi
Dil Khan Bowled G Kupdi
David Jenkins Bowled Y Munala
Finley Clark retired hurt
Julius Jesudoss Bowled S Kale
Matt Scears * NOT OUT
Callum Humphrey NOT OUT
Farhan Sadiq DNB
Henry Morgan DNB
Byes 11 Leg Byes 2 No Balls 1 Wides 22 Extras
BOWLING TOTAL (6 wkts)
BOWLER OVERS |MDNS RUNS |WKTS
A Mandani 7 0 28 0
H Patel 7 0 38 1
G Kupdi 10 1 63 3
T Wright 8 1 42 0
Y Munala 2 0 7 1
S Kale 6 1 28 0
M Solanki 5 0 15 1
FALL OF WICKETS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SCORE:
BATSMAN No.

REPORT




[RUNS

46

120

33

72

15

292]

10

a much
his year.
1 H Patel
lever
nkins



[RUNS |

44
14
14
49
41

11
25

36

| 239]

10



